
411 West First Street
Duluth, Minnesota 55802City of Duluth

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 16-0703R Name:

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:9/14/2016 Recreation, Libraries and Authorities

On agenda: Final action:9/26/2016 9/26/2016

Title: RESOLUTION RATIFYING CHANGE ORDER # 1 AND AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #2 TO
CONTRACT C22935 WITH SYLVESTER TUB GRINDING, INC. FOR THE TUB GRINDING OF
STORM DEBRIS FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF $140,000.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

adoptedCity Council9/26/2016 1

approvedMayor9/26/2016 1

RESOLUTION RATIFYING CHANGE ORDER # 1 AND AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER #2 TO
CONTRACT C22935 WITH SYLVESTER TUB GRINDING, INC. FOR THE TUB GRINDING OF
STORM DEBRIS FOR A TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT OF $140,000.

CITY PROPOSAL:
RESOLVED, that change order # 1 to City contract no. 22935 dated August 22, 2016 with

Sylvester Tub Grinding, Inc. (“Contractor”) in the amount of $28,324 is hereby ratified; and
RESOLVED, that change order # 2 to city contract no. 22935 with Contractor for an additional

93 hours of tub grinding in the amount of forty thousand dollars and zero cents ($40,000), is hereby
approved resulting in a total contract price of one hundred forty thousand dollars and zero cents
($140,000); and

RESOLVED, that said sums shall be payable from 110-121-1217-2145-5310-16 (General
Fund, Public Administration Department, Maintenance Operations, Park Maintenance, Contract
Services, Project Storm).

STATEMENT OF PURPOSE: This resolution ratifies a previous change order contract C22935 with
Sylvester Custom Grinding, Inc. for tub grinding of tree debris from the July 21, 2016 wind storm and
authorizes a second increase to that contract.

Council resolution 16-0631R, approved August 15, 2016, authorized an initial contract with Sylvester
Tub Grinding for $71,676 that included 132 hours of tub grinding and 132 hours of trucking. Staff
authorized change order #1 on August 22, 2016 that added 69 hours of tub grinding for an additional
cost of $28,324 creating a new total of $100,000.

This resolution authorizes change order #2 which adds 93 hours of tub grinding for an additional cost
of $40,000 creating a new total of $140,000.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/16/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 16-0703R, Version: 1

Change order #2 is expected to provide enough hours to complete the tub grinding. The debris pile
must be chipped as soon as possible to eliminate potential fire hazards and to make product chips
available to Minnesota Power for biomass power generation.

City of Duluth Printed on 5/16/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

